Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/20(	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner or rail 2692360	attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): $35.04$	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
DESIDEDIO MEDINA	Name: ZIP-JACK INDUSTRIES, LTD.
DESIDERIO MEDINA	Internal Address:
	200
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
✓ Assignment	Street Address: 141 SOUTH CENTRAL AVENUE
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other	ROUTE 9A
	City: ELMSFORD State: NY Zip: 10523
3/4/04	City. ELIVIOR Of ItSStateZiptoses
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	014/04
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	ication, the execution date of the application is: $\frac{3/4/04}{1}$
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
29200919	
Additional numbers at	tached? Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
Name:KARL F. MILDE, JR.	<u> </u>
MILDE & HOFFBERG, LLP Internal Address:	✓ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 10 BANK STREET-STE. 460	'
City: WHITE PLAINS State: NY Zip: 10606	
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Signature.	
KARLE MILDE IR	111/1/2 3/6/04
KARL F. MILDE, JR.  Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
RYPMF 00000165 29200914	ersheet, attachments, and documents:
l otal number of pages including cove	r sheet, attachments, and documents:

40.00 OPMail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

03/11/2004 01 FC:8021

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

> PATENT REEL: 015052 FRAME: 0492

## ASSIGNMENT

FOR VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, THE RECEIPT AND ADEQUACY OF WHICH IS HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGED,

I/WE_	DESIDERIO MEDINA
OF	2127 Ellis Avenue, Bronx, New York, 10462-4706 (Sm.) 3-4-XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX
hereby	sell, assign, and transfer unto ZIP-JACK INDUSTRIES, LTD., a corporation
of New	York, located at 141 SOUTH CENTRAL AVENUE, ROUTE 9A, ELMSFORD, NY 10523,
the ent	ire right, title, and interest in and to my Letters Patent of the United
	[x] executed concurrently herewith [] was filed on as application Serial No
entitle	CAFÉ XMBREKKA AND MARKET UMBRELLA 3-4-04
and my/	our entire right, title, and interest in and to my/our inventions, which
are dis	closed in said application for Letters Patent, and in and to all
divisio	nal or continuation applications or continuation-in-part applications that
may be	Filed for United States Letters Patent for any of said inventions, or any
patent	application inside or outside the United States claiming benefit of
priorit	of this application and in and to all patents that may be granted on the
foregoi	ng applications, and I/we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate
to said	assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting
said in	ventions and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and
maintai	proper patent protection on said inventions in the United States of
America	
Date	Inventor(s)
3· 4	V Desileso melia

DESIDERIO MEDINA

**RECORDED: 03/05/2004** 

PATENT REEL: 015052 FRAME: 0493